LEGAL NOTICE OF PUBLIC TEST OF VOTING EQUIPMENT

VILLAGE OF RIDGEWAY **208 JARVIS STREET ROOM 101/102 RIDGEWAY, WISCONSIN 53582**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a public test of the ICE Tabulator voting machine to be used at the Spring Primary Election on February 21, 2023 will be completed by the Village Clerk and Election Officials for the Village of Ridgeway at the RIDGEWAY COMMUNITY CENTER BOARD ROOM on Monday, February 20th at 9:30 a.m. The testing is open to the general public per Wis. Stat. § 5.84. The public test of the voting machine is accessible to people with disabilities. If you need accommodations or assistance in accessing the test please contact the Village Clerk.

> Hailey E. Roessler Clerk/Treasurer Village of Ridgeway 608-924-5881

> > February 13, 2023

Posted: 02/13/2023 Farmer's Savings Bank-Ridgeway

Posted: 02/13/2023 USPS-Ridgeway

Posted: 02/13/2023 Village of Ridgeway Office Posted: 02/13/2023 Village of Ridgeway Website.